CERTIFICATE OF AC PTANCE OF PRICES IN THE RE **EST OF QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Ingredients for Meals and snacks of South District in City Meet 2023 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

WENG AND ERWIN FASTFOOD EXPRESS

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2017 - 202654

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	LINUT DOLOT	TOTAL PRICE
			UNIT PRICE	
120	kilo	Pork meat	321.00	38,520.0
90	kilo	Chicken meat	190.00	17,100.0
1000	bottle	Bottled water	10.00	10,000.0
640	pc	Milo	9.00	5,760.0
15	kilo	Footlong	400.00	6,000.0
25	kilo	Longanisa	390.00	9,750.0
23	pack	Biscuits	60.00	1,380.0
23	pack	Cake bar/Cupcake	80.00	1,840.
2	cavan	Rice	2,500.00	5,000.0
2	tank	LPG Refill(11kg)	1,100.00	
5	bottle	Cooking Oil	150.00	2,200.
1	sack	Uling		750.
2	liter		350.00	350.
5	1	Soy sauce	80.00	160.
	kilo	Potato	200.00	1,000.
3	kilo	Carrots	200.00	600.
20	pack	Tamarind Seasoning Mix	25.00	500.
1	kilo	Salt	50.00	50.
1	kilo	Garlic	150.00	150.
1	kilo	Onion	200.00	200.
2	liter	Vinegar	55.00	110.
1	liter	Fish Sauce	100.00	100.
3	can	Beans	350.00	1,050.
1	kilo	Tomato Sauce	450.00	450.
50	pcs	Broth cubes	5.00	250.
2	roll	Plastic (for nito)	87.50	175.
60	box	Juice	95.00	5,700.
0	0	0	150.00	0,700.
1	kilo	Radish	120.00	120.
1	kilo	Eggplant	120.00	120.
5	kilo	Sayote	80.00	400.
3	kilo	Cabbage	130.00	390.
5	kilo	Mongo	119.00	
17	kilo	Hotdog	180.00	595.
50	1	Water Refill (20liters)		3,060.
3	gal	, ,	35.00	1,750.
	tie	Instant Coffee (3-in1-)	100.00	300.
1	kilo	Ginger	80.00	80.
1	gal	Catsup	360.00	360.
2	bottle	Dishwashing liquid	60.00	120.
5	pcs	Scrubbing pad trial	50.00	250.
3	pcs	Steel wool	30.00	90.
0.5	kilo	Whole black pepper	200.00	100.
200	pcs	Tinapa	7.50	1,500.
14	tray	Eggplant	312.00	4,368.
1	big pack	Tissue	100.00	100.
500	pcs	Paper cup	5.00	2,500.
100	pcs	Plastic cup	1.00	100.
10	pcs	All-in-one seasoning granules	10.00	100.
3	kilo	Pancit bihon	104.00	312.
2.5	kilo	Assorted vegetable (for pancit)	100.00	250.
1	kilo	Chicken liver	180.00	180
2	pack	Oyster sauce	30.00	60.
du	pach	Classic and Co.	30.00	60.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS

Local Assessment Operations Officer IV

BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

Executive Assistant II

AVELINO P. TEJADA

BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BEN/AMIN L. ACEPERA City Engineer

AC Chairperson

NICANOR E. ALCANICES PSDS / SEF Focal Person

End User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. N

City Mayor